Account		CC 4/AIG1800	20Kz .71	Leba ( I	KK:
INT. ASE OWNER		CC (/AIG1800	700	/( )*	45.50
Surveyor	Tautieh	DOI: ASSIGN	£ 18	Date / Time :	16/4/18
Driver Tel N	HATERIS ME  (YES / NO)  (C) Age: HEMY SINN  (O.:	HP: D.O.A: IFILE V	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	MISSEM TURON	4004
INSRS: 45 Tel Liability: MAKS:	(mobile Inserting insertin	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	-347-44-04	585.1-305	Λ-+	STACE	DATE / PIC
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	ANDRE ABOUT TO EARLY C	on to culture Access to	on assess of	STAGE Non-Reporting lir (1st) Non-Reporting lir (2nd) Non-Reporting lir (Fina Notification lir (if non- Call Ot: After call lir to Ot: Documentation Check Nonification lir (if non- After call lir to Ot: Anthorisation lir (if non- After call lir to Ot: Anthorisation To Act Release Voucher Final Repuir Bill Car Rental Invoice Towing lavoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instr LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos Others: Confirm by:	List: Handler Typist
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	SS (	davo Reduction:	%		mail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost ( ((55)) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	Date/Time: 1 7 19 100 (Agreed SS 3638.00 SS - (5 40 x SS - (5 x	Confirm with Huly ILL / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	MIL EVERSED HIT THROSE	If NO or B 28, Axx. I	
Medical:	SS -				al/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent)	and acceptance a continuent	1P \$320
Legal Cost Total:	ss 4000 .00	Global Sum SS:		a) survey rec	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 4000.00 SS SS	Name 1: Sk. Automob; Name 2: Name 3:	e Pre-Ltd		MXXIN
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	03	1 Sale (16)			

1



### SK Automobile Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No. 201500047H) 1 Soon Lee Street #04-44/45 **Pioneer Centre** Singapore 627605

Tel: 626204438 Fax: 6484 1111

TO

: AIG

DATE : 16-Apr-18

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT :

OWNER'S PARTICULAR

VEHICLE DETAILS

NAME

VEHICLE NO : SJR2748A

**ADDRESS** 

MODEL

: KIA CERATO

TEL. NO.

CHASSIS NO :

OWNER'S INSURANCE:

POLICY NO.

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE :

TIME :

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT :

### QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	945	NIT LIST PRICE		TOTAL		
-1	BOOT LID	1	s	747.00	\$	Rx	747.00	
2	BOOT LID LAMP LH	1	\$	185.00	s	at	185.00	
3	BOOT LID LOGO 'KIA'	1	s	55.00	5	4	55.00	201-
-4	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'CERATO'	- 1	s	43.00	\$	Х	43.00	ner-
5	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'FORTE'	11	\$	47.00	\$	Х	47.00	ner-
6	BOOT LID STOPPER	2	s	19.00	\$	MX	38.00	
7	BOOT LID HINGE	2	\$	148.00	\$	mX	296.00	
8	BOOT LID INSULATOR	1	\$	231.00	\$	MX	231.00	
9	BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP	1	s	148.00	s	et/	148.00	
10	BOOT LID LOCK	-1	\$	174.00	\$	MX.	174.00	
11	TAIL LAMP	1	\$	179.00	5	cm/	179.00	
12	TAIL LAMP PANEL LH	1	s	260.00	s	Ry	260.00	

13	REAR BUMPER	_1	\$	601.00	\$ der 601.00
14	REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	1	\$	247.00	\$ 247.00
15	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	.1	\$	16.00	\$ 16.00
16	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET	1	\$	16.00	\$ AA K 16.00
17	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	\$	394.00	\$ 000 394.00
18	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	1	\$	189.00	\$ 04 189.00
19	REAR FENDER LH	1	\$	907.00	s R× 907.00
20	REAR FENDE AIR VENT LH	1	\$	54.00	s wt 54.00
21	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING LH	1	\$	98.00	s tur 98.00
22	REAR WINDSCEREEN MOULDING	1	\$	142.00	s M × 142.00
23	REAR END PANEL	1	\$	382.00	\$ ₹∞ 382.00
24	REAR WHEEL BEARING LH	1	\$	318.00	5 ha Y 318.00
25	REAR SHOCK ABSOBER	1	\$	410.00	\$ na × 410.00
26	REAR AXLE	1	\$	2,187.00	s nn × 2,187.00
27	REAR BUMPER SENSOR	3	s	310.00	\$ 243/310.00

TOTAL PRICE \$ 8,674.00 LESS 10% \$ 867.40 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 7,806.60

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	T	OTAL S	/NETT	
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS SET	1	\$	65.00	\$	30	65.00	ne:
2	BOOT LID SEALANT	1	s	80.00	\$	nn X	80.00	
3	BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP SET	1	\$	65.00	\$	m×	65.00	
4	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'C&C	1	s	80.00	s	X	80.00	N
5	TAIL LAMP CLIP SET	1	s	22.00	\$	NEW	22.00	
6	TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT	1	\$	80.00	\$	X	80.00	AJI
7	REAR FENDER SEALANT	1	\$	80.00	\$	X	80.00	~
8	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP SET	1	\$	79.00	\$	20	79.00	ne
9	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP SET	1	\$	79.00	5	nn K	79.00	
10	REAR WINDSCEREEN SEALANT	1	s	80.00	\$	MAK	80.00	
11	REAR WINDSCEREEN INNER SEAL	-1	s	60.00	s	mx	60.00	
12	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL	-1	\$	120.00	s	X	120.00	~
13	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP SET	1	\$	30.00	\$	nn X	30.00	

TOTAL \$

920.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION		PRICE	ADJUSTED COST	APPROVED
1	PANEL BEATING, WELDING GRAZING, CUT, JOIN, STRAIGHTEN ALL AFFECTED PARTS	s	1,800.00	700	
2	TO PUTTY, POLISH, SPRAY PAINT, WAX ALL AFFECTED PANELS	s	1,500.00	goo.	
3	TUFF COAT	\$	250.00	30	
4	WIRING CHECK	s	120.00	30.	
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	s	180.00	50.	
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	s	80.00	30.	
7	REMOVE AND REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE	s	450.00	×	
8	TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	\$	80.00	×	
9	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	s	100.00	20.	
10	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	s	120.00	×	
11	REMOVE AND REFIX FUEL TANK TO FACILIATE FENDER REPLACEMENT	s	120.00	×	

TOTAL \$ 4,800.00

### ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 8,726.60 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 4,800.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 13,526.60

APPROVED DETAILS

EXCESS
NO. OF WORKING DAYS
RE-SURVEY
PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM
DATE & TIME OF SURVEY
SURVEYED BY
CONTACT NUMBER
FAX NUMBER

Taylon 97495719

16/4/18

Lunpson

Resury afor repair.

the Repairer of the following:  To resurvey beforehilder spray peinting  To deplay demaged parts; demage resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Third party survey is on a "William President"  Ro llegal modification(s) is allowed  Supplementary term(s) thust be residenced as subject to final approve tronsmissioner Co.  Administrative Repairer  Signature:  Date:	er man
---	--------

### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

**New Cars** 

**Used Cars** 

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

# FREE VALUATION

Let us tell you how much your car can sell for!

No obligations and it's FREE!

How much is my car worth?



kia cerato 2.0

Price Range

Depreciation

2009

Vehicle Type

Home » Used Cars » Trust Motor Trading » Kia Cerato Forte 2.0A SX

			s

Car Buying

Car Selling

Car Ownership

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

# Car Tyres

Kia Cerato Forte 2.0A SX

Overview Financial Accessories

Add to Compare

Similar Add a Note

Report Error

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Photos

More Actions

Мар

Share

Car Details

Add to Shortlist

Price

\$19,500

Depreciation \$9,280 /yr

View models with similar depreciation

Reg Date

19-Jun-2009

(1yr 2mths 1day COE left)

Manufactured

2009

Mileage

Transmission Auto

Engine Cap

Road Tax

Power

114.7 kW (153 bhp)

View specs of the Kia Cerato Forte (2009-2013)

**Curb Weight** 

1,284 kg

1,998 cc

\$1,210 /yr

Features

2.0t. Inline 4 Cylinders 16 Valves DOHC Engine, Dual Airbags, ABS, Retractable Side Mirrors, Audio Steering Controls.

Accessories

Leather Seats, Original Sports Rims, Sunroof, Factory Fitted Audio System, Solar Film, Reverse Sensors, Fog.

Lamps.

Description

Regularly Serviced By Previous Owners. Very Good Condition. Sporty Silver Color With Black Interior. GST Included. Hurry And Arrange An Appointment To View.

Call Now.

COE

\$9,180

OMV ARF

\$17,288

Dereg Value

\$17,288

2

No. of Owners

Type of Veh

Mid-Sized Sedan

\$10,582 as of today (change)

Category

PARF Car

Availability

Available

Add to Shortlist

Add to Compare

Add a Note















### Seller Information

Company

Trust Motor

· dealer's price = 30 vehs sold

Address

73 Mackenzie R Search cars nex

Location Office No Mackenzie Usec

63384472

Contact Person(s) Alvin Chea

Benson Tan Mr Lim

### **Useful Services**



Make sure of this cal with STA Evaluation.

Vehicle Evaluati

Compare

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0783Z
Vehicle No.:	SJR2748A
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended De-registration Date:	17 Apr 2018
Vehicle Make:	KIA
Vehicle Model:	CERATO FORTE 1.6(A) SX ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2009
Engine No.:	G4FC9H263384
Chassis No.:	KNAFH221395085829
Maximum Power Output:	92.7 kW (124 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$13,989.00
Original Registration Date:	17 Jun 2009
First Registration Date:	17 Jun 2009
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$13,989.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	16 Jun 2019
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$7,693.00
COE Expiry Date:	16 Jun 2019
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$11,690.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$1,362.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$9,055.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 17 Apr 2018

OK

# Ásher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:	Pioneer Workshop <pre>pioneer@skauto.com.sg</pre>	g>
Sent:	Wednesday, 13 March 2019 11:23 AM	
To:	Asher Sng (LKKAuto)	
Cc:	SUR; Simon Koh; JING XIONG KHOO; SK Adi	min; Julie Johari; Susan Koh; Taufikh
	(LKKAuto); Admin A	
Subject:	Re: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS	
5.0000		
Dear Asher		
Thank you for your email.		
We confirm acceptance of	Finalize COR @ \$3,400.00 and 06 working days.	
Best Regards		
Susan		
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd		
0-14-4 14-42 2010-40		
On Wed, Mar 13, 2019 at 9	9:03 AM Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < <u>AsherSng@lkkauto.c</u>	com> wrote:
'WITHOUT PREJUDICE'		
SAVE AS TO COSTS		
Hi Susan,		
rii Susaii,		
We refer to the above ma	itter.	
Our supremer have finalise	COR at \$3 400 00 (avaluda aut) 6 days finalina ann	
Our surveyor have illialise	e COR at \$3,400.00 (exclude gst) 6 days, finalize am	ount subject to our principal approval.
	laim process, please forward all relevant document	ts to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate
settlement.		
Please do not send	the LOD to our prinicpal for direct settlement.	
Transaction of the series		

Thank You.					
Best Regards.					
Asher Sng   Case Handl	er				
LKK Auto Consultants Pte	Ltd				
phone: 6841-6051   emo	ili: ashersng@lkkauto.com	fax: 6741-4108			
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industria	I Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-	25   5(408933)			
Sent: Tuesday, 12 Ma To: Taufikh (LKKAuto Cc: SUR < <u>sur@lkkauto</u> JING XIONG KHOO < <u>x</u> Veron Chen (LKKAuto	thop <pre>chop &lt;</pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre></pre>	om>; CS A Team < <u>cs</u> KAuto) < <u>AsherSng@</u> m>; SK Admin < <u>adm</u> o.com>; Susan Koh	Olkkauto.com>; Sin nin@skauto.com.s	mon Koh < <u>simon@s</u> g>; Julie Johari < <u>juli</u>	kauto.com.sg>;
Dear Taufikh / Asher					
Dear raulkii / Asilei					
Further to our numerous	emails for accident invol	ving SJR2748A since 1	5 Apr 2018		
which is about 11 month	s ago.				
Todate we have yet to re	eceive any reply from you	r side. Please confirm if	we can close	the case	
at \$ 4,500.00 ?					
Appreciate your immed	diate settlement please.				

Best Regards
Susan
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd
On Thu, Dec 13, 2018 at 1:05 PM Pioneer Workshop <pre>cpioneer@skauto.com.sg</pre> wrote:
Dear Taufikh / Asher
Further to our numerous emails for accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.
It had been almost 10 months since then. Todate, no respond from your side.
Please confirm if we can close the case at \$ 4,500.00 ?
Appreciate your understanding and expedite finalization on return email please
Best Regards
Susan
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd
On Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 4:55 PM Pioneer Workshop <pre>pioneer@skauto.com.sg&gt; wrote:</pre>
Dear Sirs/Mdm

Further to our numerous emails for accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.

Please be reminded that we had given you ample time as the accident had occurred since 15 Apr 2018 which is more than 5 months ago, and todate we have yet to receive any reply. As the After Survey

Calculation less 20% is \$ 4,508.00 , please confirm if we can close the case at \$ 4,500.00 ?

Appreciate your finalization on return email please.....

THANK YOU

Best Regards

Susan

C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 3:56 PM Pioneer Workshop pioneer@skauto.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Sirs/Mdm

Further to our emails for finalization of accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.

We have yet to receive any reply from your side todate. Please do understand that the accident had occurred since 15 Apr 2018 which is about 4 months ago. As the After Survey Calculation less 20% is \$ 4,508.00 ,

please advise if we can close the case at \$ 4,500.00 ?

Appreciate your immediate finalization please..... THANK YOU Best Regards Susan C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd On Thu, Jun 28, 2018 at 5:22 PM, Pioneer Workshop cpioneer@skauto.com.sg wrote: "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" Dear Sir / Madam, Vehicle No. : SJR 2748A Date of Inspection : 16.04.2018 D.O.A : 15.04.2018 Surveyor : TAUFIKH : 5\$ 2,436.00 PARTS S/NETT :5\$ 212.00

LABOUR

:5\$ 1,860.00

TOTAL AFTER 20% : \$\$ 4,508.00

Can we close at \$\$ 4,500.00

Kindly assist us to finalize this case.	
After paint photos has been sent on 25.04.2018	
We appreciate your early reply .	
Thank you and hope to hear from you soon.	
Please acknowledge the finalize!	
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any querie	es thereof.
***	
Thanks & Regards,	
Prasanna Kumar,	
SK Automobiles,	
Hp.no - 98973736.	
NULL ¶ A 2000-Ph. — performance tradition of the transfer of	
On Wed, Apr 25, 2018 at 11:32 AM, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < vero	onchen@lkkauto.com> wrote:
Dear Prasanna Kumar,	
For future on direct settlement Third party cases, you may a@lkkauto.com.	email to cs-a@lkkauto.com & admin-
Dear Asher,	

### FYNA-CC4/AIG18007082/T1eb3

Hp.no - 98973736.

Best Regards, Veron Chen | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Pioneer Workshop [mailto:pioneer@skauto.com.sg] Sent: Wednesday, 25 April 2018 11:17 AM To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; taufikh@ikkauto.com Cc: Simon Koh <simon@skauto.com.sg>; JING XIONG KHOO <xiongskauto@gmail.com>; SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> Subject: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS Hi Taufikh, Please find the attachments of after paint photos. Please finalise the amount. Thanks & Regards, Prasanna Kumar, SK Automobiles,

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,
Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,
Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,

Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,

# Yvanne

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #01-121 Enterprise Hub Singapore608586

Tel: +65-6266 0555 Fax: +65-6266 3155

Email: pioneer@skauto.com.sg

Thanks & Regards,

# Yvanne

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #01-121 Enterprise Hub Singapore608586

Tel: +65-6266 0555 Fax: +65-6266 3155

Email: pioneer@skauto.com.sg

# SE Amomobile Pre Field

23 Kalid Buldt Ave A #93-04

Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S[615833]

Tel: 165 6789 6455 Fax: 160 6703 6465

Co. 1360 No.201500004711 (SST 159) No. 20150006711

Date

5.15.03,2010

Your Ref.

STARTEGRAM.

171

ABCASIA PACIFIC RESURFABLE PTETTE

20 Shenton Way 202-36 Alls Bolldings Singapore 029320

then

ami

STOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Dear Sa/Enlin.

RIG THERE PARTY CLAIM FOR SIR 2748A & GBB 63781 on 15,042018.

We refer to the above matter:

Attached copies of the following for your perusal-

Faschivoice No. (V19-90121 (SS3.638,00))

ELO

- Loss Of Use 06 days \$6 \$\$120.00 (\$\$720.00). Tax Invoice & Rental Agreement
- Lester Of Authorisation

L.EA: Search Fee (SS2.00)

5000

Please lead into the above claim and let us have your payment of \$54,360.00 the soonest.

Thurk You.

Yours millights

Intic

Dennil: inflicandamoucomage

# Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Sent: Fo: Cc:	SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> Monday, 1 July 2019 3:54 PM Jia Le (LKK Auto) Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Pioneer Workshop; SUR; Simon Koh; JING XIONG KHOO; Julie</admin@skauto.com.sg>
Subject: Attachments:	Johari; Susan Koh; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Admin A Re: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS SJR2748A RELEASE VOUCHER.pdf
Dear Jia Le,	
Kindly refer to attached r	elease voucher.
Pls proceed the payment.	
Thank you	
Regards, Huey Lee SK Automobile Pte Ltd	
On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 3 Without Prejudice	:45 PM Jia Le (LKK Auto) < <u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Dear Huey Lee,	
DV attached.	
Thanks.	
Best Regards,	
Carlor Chan   Case Hand	iler
LKK Auto Consultants	Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749 5792   email:	Jiale@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial	Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: SK Admin [mailto:a Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019	

	22.	9 1		20 00 4	
To:	lia	.6	LKK	Auto	)

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Pioneer Workshop; SUR; Simon Koh; JING XIONG KHOO; Julie Johari; Susan Koh; Taufikh

(LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Re: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS

Dear Jia Le,

Thanks for your prompt reply.

We confirmed accept your offer@S\$4,000.00

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher

Regards,

Huey Lee

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Fri, Jun 28, 2019 at 5:25 PM Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Mam,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

TOTAL	<u>\$ 4,000.00</u>
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
2. Loss of Use (6days x \$60)	\$ 360.00
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 3,638.00

Please confirm acceptance.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
Carlor Chan   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749 5792   email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: SK Admin [mailto:admin@skauto.com.sg] Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 3:55 PM To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Jia Le (LKK Auto) Cc: Pioneer Workshop; SUR; Simon Koh; JING XIONG KHOO; Julie Johari; Susan Koh; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Admin A Subject: Re: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS
Dear Asher,
Thanks for your mail.
Attached LOD for your reference.
Pls check & revert offer to us the soonest.
Regards,
Huey Lee
SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Fri, Jun 28, 2019 at 9:23 AM Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com > wrote:

### 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE'

### SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Susan,
We refer to the email below.
Kindly assist to forward the LOD for our necessary action.
Thank You.
Best Regards.  Asher Sng   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
phone: 6841-6051   email: ashersng@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   5(408933)

From: Pioneer Workshop 
pioneer@skauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 March 2019 11:23 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Ce: SUR < sur@lkkauto.com>; Simon Koh < simon@skauto.com.sg>; JING XIONG KHOO

<a href="mailto:skauto.com.sg"><a href="mailto:skauto.com.sg">

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS

Dear Asher		
Thank you for your email.		
We confirm acceptance of Finalize Co	OR @ \$3,400.00 and 06 w	vorking days.
Best Regards		
Susan		
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd		
On Wed, Mar 13, 2019 at 9:03 AM A	sher Sng (LKKAuto) < <u>As</u>	sherSng@lkkauto.com> wrote:
'WITHOUT PREJUDICE'		
SAVE AS TO COSTS		
Hi Susan,		
We refer to the above matter.		
Our surveyor have finalise COR at \$ principal approval.	33,400.00 (exclude gst) 6 d	days, finalize amount subject to our
In order to expedite the claim proces negotiate settlement.	ss, please forward all relev	ant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on
Please do not send the LOD to	to our prinicpal for direct	settlement.

Thank You.
Best Regards,
Asher Sng   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
phone: 6841-6051   email: <u>ashersna@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: Pioneer Workshop <pre> Sent: Tuesday, 12 March 2019 6:33 PM To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) &lt;</pre>
Dear Taufikh / Asher
Further to our numerous emails for accident involving SJR2748A since 15 Apr 2018
which is about 11 months ago.
Todate we have yet to receive any reply from your side. Please confirm if we can close the case
at \$ 4,500.00 ?

Appreciate your immediate settlement please.....

Best Regards
Susan
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd
On Thu, Dec 13, 2018 at 1:05 PM Pioneer Workshop <pre>pioneer@skauto.com.sg&gt; wrote:</pre>
Dear Taufikh / Asher
Further to our numerous emails for accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.
It had been almost 10 months since then. Todate, no respond from your side.
Please confirm if we can close the case at \$ 4,500.00 ?
Appreciate your understanding and expedite finalization on return email please
Best Regards
Susan
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Mon, Oct 8, 2018 at 4:55 PM Pioneer Workshop pioneer@skauto.com.sg wrote:

Dear Sirs/Mdm
Further to our numerous emails for accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.
Please be reminded that we had given you ample time as the accident had occurred since 15 Apr 2018
which is more than 5 months ago, and todate we have yet to receive any reply. As the After Survey
Calculation less 20% is \$ 4,508.00 , please confirm if we can close the case at \$ 4,500.00 ?
Appreciate your finalization on return email please
THANK YOU
Best Regards
Susan
C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd
On Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 3:56 PM Pioneer Workshop <pre> pioneer@skauto.com.sg&gt; wrote:</pre>
Dear Sirs/Mdm
Further to our emails for finalization of accident involving SJR2748A on 15 Apr 2018.
We have yet to receive any reply from your side todate. Please do understand that the accident had occurred

since 15 Apr 2018 which is about 4 months ago. As the After Survey Calculation less 20% is \$ 4,508.00 ,



Appreciate your immediate finalization please.....

THANK YOU

Best Regards

Susan

C/O SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Thu, Jun 28, 2018 at 5:22 PM, Pioneer Workshop pioneer@skauto.com.sg wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Vehicle No.

: SJR 2748A

Date of Inspection : 16.04.2018

D.O.A

: 15.04.2018

Surveyor

: TAUFIKH

PARTS

: S\$ 2,436.00

S/NETT

: SS 212.00

LABOUR

: S\$ 1,860.00

ı	TOTAL AFTER 20 /6 . 33 4,500.00
	Can we close at SS 4,500.00
	Kindly assist us to finalize this case.
l	After paint photos has been sent on 25.04.2018
	We appreciate your early reply .
	Thank you and hope to hear from you soon.
	Please acknowledge the finalize!
	Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries thereof.
l	Thanks & Regards,
	Prasanna Kumar,
l	SK Automobiles,
	Hp.no - 98973736.
	On Wed, Apr 25, 2018 at 11:32 AM, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com > wrote:
l	
	Dear Prasanna Kumar,
	For future on direct settlement Third party cases, you may email to <a href="mailto:cs-a@lkkauto.com">cs-a@lkkauto.com</a> & admin-a@lkkauto.com.

### FYNA-CC4/AIG18007082/T1eb3

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Pioneer Workshop [mailto:pioneer@skauto.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 25 April 2018 11:17 AM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; taufikh@ikkauto.com

Ce: Simon Koh <simon@skauto.com.sg>; JING XIONG KHOO <xiongskauto@gmail.com>; SK

Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg>

Subject: SJR2748A AFTER PAINT PHOTOS

Hi Taufikh,

Please find the attachments of after paint photos.

Please finalise the amount.

Thanks & Regards,

Prasanna Kumar,

SK Automobiles,

Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,
Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,
Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,
Prasanna Kumar,
SK Automobiles,
Hp.no - 98973736.

Thanks & Regards,

# Yvanne

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #01-121 Enterprise Hub Singapore608586

Tel: +65-6266 0555 Fax: +65-6266 3155

Email: pioneer@skauto.com.sg

Thanks & Regards,

# Yvanne

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #01-121 Enterprise Hub Singapore608586

Tel: +65-6266 0555 Fax: +65-6266 3155

Email: pioneer@skauto.com.sg

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 26 April 2018 12:32 PM

To:

'DOREEN.CHEW@HARRISPYE.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 6378L AND SJR 2748A ON 15/04/2018

### Our Ref: CC4/AIG18007082/T1eb3

26 APRIL 2018

### HARRIS PYE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 6378L AND SJR 2748A ON 15/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)



ROC No.: 201500047H 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S415933 Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

TO: A 16 ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELED

Dear Str/Madam	and the second s
Accident involving STR 2748 H and	OBB 62781 on 15-04-18
Accident Involving STR 2748H und At/along 964 June 116 West ST	91
owner of the motor vehicle no. 5TK 274	, am the registered
owner of the motor vehicle no. STK 274	8 A
Please note that I have assigned all compensation n	nonies due to me/us in the above said accident to
M/S SK Automobile Pte Ltd.	
I/We, hereby authorized you to release all compens	sation monies pertaining to the above-montioned
accident to M/S SK Automobile Pte Ltd and forward	
Pte Ltd whom I have authorized to collect the said of	
ELECTION THE STATE OF	
had	
prop	1 Ve
Signature of Claimant	Witness





ROC No.: 201500047H 23 Kski Bukit Ave 4, #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S415933 Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

# LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To Workshop	: SK Automobile Pte Ltd
Fr Owner's Name	Wan Sono Jap
Company (if any)	
Address	: 722 Juny 16 West Are 5 811-128 5(64072)
NRIC No	868307958
Accident on	1504-16 involving vehicle(s) 608 6370L
Along	964 Tyrone West Stal
I/We, Worgstration no.	the owner of motor vehicle,
settle my claims of third party/partie	t you are authorized to handle the repair of the vehicle and/or to negotiate and elating to the above mentioned accident, which I/we may have, against the other is or insurers (excluding my own insurer) and/or to instruct lawyers on my/our in the third party claim for me/us.
regarding my/our	uthorized to execute and/or sign any documents/discharge vouchers/agreements claim/case for my convenience. You are also hereby authorized to receive on mies/claims, correspondences in connection with this said claim.
Insurer for the da	in the event of an unsuccessful claim against the negligent party, and/or my own images caused to my vehicle, I agree to pay all repair costs, car rental and any es incurred by you or to lodge an own damage (only for comprehensive cover) to es incurred.
Witness's Name :	nu Date:
Witness's Signatu	Owner's Signature :





# **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

# (AIG Asia Pacific -- EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

. Won some Yap	("the third party claiman
of 122 Jurans West Au 5 *11-128  owner of STR 2748A (vehicle  SK Automobile Pte Ha	no.) hereby authoriz
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehic damaged pursuant to the accident which occur also a function with stall also according to the accident which occur also a function with stall also according to the accident which occur also according to the accident which accident which occur also according to the accident which acci	icle no. STR 2749M that wa
involving vehicle no/s 6BB 6378L	("the accident").
further to settlement of my claim with payment of workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settlement the work is on a without prejudice and without admission driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is conc	kshop may reach on my beha of liability basis insofar as th
Date this day of	(month) 20 (year)
Sant	TW
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the namage to my vehicle shall not projudice if affect my further claim for general and medial damages for my personal injuries multimed in the same accident.

# (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3,638.00 (Repair Cost), S\$360.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SJR 2748A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 15/04/2018 (date) along 964 JURONG WEST ST 91 (location) involving vehicle no/s GBB 6378L. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 16/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>WON SENG YAP</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJR 2748A</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SJR 2748A">SJR 2748A</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ | (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20 /9 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by the workshop (with chop)

# SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S415933 Phone +65 6789-5155 Fax +65 6783-5155 CO Reg No. 201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H

# TAX INVOICE

DATE:

15.03.2019

INVOICE # VEH REG NO: IV19-90121 SJR 2748A

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

DESCRIPTION  Being cost of repair inclusive of labour charges, parts and accessories for the abovementioned vehicle.		AMOUNT	
		3,400.00	
Sub.Total	100	3,400.0	
7% GST Total	s	238.0 3,638.0	

Make all cheques payable to "SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD"

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



# SE ZULOWOLIE LE LEO

23 Kolu Doldt Ave. 4 £03 01

Wierun Inspection Centre (South Wing) 24:15553 Phone 105 6789:5455 | Les 105 6783-5455 GO Tag No. 20150004711 (GET Reg No. 2015000471)

# TAX INVOICE

100113

15.03.2019

MERCHANIST E

INTO DOTRE

Difference ARCHER (1993) ARCHER PRESENT ZR Shenton Way 207-16 ARC Building Singapore 0791 NI

TO SHOULD BE SEEN TO SEE THE SECOND S	02/00 to 20
Deing cost of repoil inclusive of labour charges, parts and reconstruction for the abovenicationed vehicle	5. 3,400.00
	Sub-Trotal

Make all cheques payable to "SICAUTOMOBILE LITE LITO".





## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

# Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-056767

Date of Request:

16/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

16/04/2018

nquiry By

Siew Huey Lee

TP Vehicle No.

GBB6378L

Accident Date

15/04/2018

Enquiry Result		Desired of Incurrence	Insurer Tel. No.
TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	
A.S. C.	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	22/09/2017-21/09/2018	65-6419-3000
GBB6378	IAIG Asia Pacific insurance rus. Lio.		

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

rhis is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-056767

Date of Request:

16/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

SK Automobile Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

16/04/2018

inquiry By

Siew Huey Lee

TP Vehicle No.

**GBB6378L** 

Accident Date

15/04/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Circe	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Si	ubmitted	Ins Authled	Status	
Main	18 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		16 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,40 Edit E	0.00 stimates	12.20	100.00 Rpt		Pending for Surv Report Cancel Case	
	tain	R	eference		Claim Det	alls		Document	s ]	Show A
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
insured:	HARRIS	YE SINGAPORE	PTE LTD, Co. Reg	No.: 199	305457N					
Main Claimant:	WON SEN	IG YAP, ID: S68	30783Z							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJR274	8A			Date of I		15/04/2018 07:00 - :59 [105 Months and 29 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man			Date (Man
Claim Type:	TP / 397	2956702SG			Policy/Co Note No.		The state of the s			
Vehicle Reg. Vo. (Insured):	G886378	L			Policy No (Claiman		5085588277-01			
					Excess:					
tepairer:	SK Autom	obile Pte Ltd (H	Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av	renue 4, #	03-01 Vico	m Insp	ection Cent	re, 415933 Kaki	Bukit - Tel: 6	7895155
tandling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurano	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: (	55-6419-30	000	[Handled b	/ Loh, Chee-He	ng] Chee-He	ng.Loh@aig.
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:						
Adjuster:	26/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by MO	HD TAUF	KH BIN HAMID	] [Final	Rpt due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	ew All Co	mpose Case
There are no	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks≡				Vie	ow All   S	earch Tasks   1	Create New To	ask   Comp
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Hand	time A	ssigne	d Bu	Completed On	Create	ed On De

#### Claim Documents

\*SJR2748A (3972956702SG)

[GBB6378L]

TP

WON SENG YAP

Apr 15 2018 7:00AM

[HARRIS PYE SINGAPORE PTE LTD]

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ph	otos/Images		3 per :	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	LE-Pine	Thumbnail	distante him
1	05/07/19 15:15	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/07/19 15:15	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	3
5	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	12
9	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
12	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	05/07/19 15:15	General View	6	Load JPG	1
16	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
1.7	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
19	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	05/07/19 15:15	General View	0	Load JPG	100
21	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
22	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	50
23	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	3
24	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	8
27	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
29	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	3
31	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	5
33	05/07/19 15:16	General View	Ð	Load JPG	3
34	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per pa	ge 🗸	100
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	humbnail	distribution of the contract o
					~
35	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	B
36	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
39	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
41	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
42	05/07/19 15:16	General View	Ø	Load JPG	50
43	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
46	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	8
47	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	150
48	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	12
49	DESTRUCTION OF STREET	Section Control of the Control of th			
	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	3
50	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
51	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
52	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
53	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
54	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
55	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
56	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
57	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	50
58	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
59	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
50	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	3
61	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
62	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
63	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
54	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load JPG	10
65	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
66	05/07/19 15:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
57	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	V
68	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	V
69	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	V
70	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	V
71	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	₩
72	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	<b>V</b>
73	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	V
74	05/07/19 15:16	General View		Load JPG	₩.
75	05/07/19 15:16	General View		dilli a relate	₩.
	03/07/19 13:10	deneral view	0	Load JPG	(4)
Doc	umentation		1 per pag	e V	<b>S</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		humbnail	_
	17/04/18 14:50	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 16042018		Load PDF	
_	17/04/18 14:50	TP GIA REPORT		Load PDF	
_	18/04/18 08:53	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED		Load PDF	
5	26/04/18 12:32 25/07/19 08:59	WORKSHOP INVOICE		Load PDF Load PDF	-
,	25/07/19 08:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM		Load PDF	
7	25/07/19 08:59	Release Voucher		Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Letters/Correspondences			1 per p	age V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
В	25/07/19 08:59	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/04/18 15:51	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save 1	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			1
			-
Show Remarks To:   Handling Insurer  Hote: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
LEAN		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	nicle No: GBB6378L (Insd veh)		Me	Model:			KIA CERATO FORTE 2.0 (A)			
		SJR2748A (TP veh)		1)				The second secon		
Date	e of Accident: 15/04/2018									
_										
Glob	al Sum Settlem	nent :	[ ] Ye	S	[X]	No				
Rep	air Estimate			: \$		14,47	3.46			
Fina	Repair Cost			: \$		3,638	3.00			
Loss	of Use			: 5		360	0.00	6.00	days at \$60.00	per day
Rent	tal (if any)			: \$		(	0.00		days	
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$		- 2	2.00			
Othe	ers:			: \$		(	0.00			
				: \$						
Fina	Settlement Su	m		: \$		4,000	0.00			
Is The	hird Party Worl	kshop G	IA Register	ed?	[ ]	YES	[X	] N	(Kindly in	ndicate
A)	For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop	):	Agr	eed Liab	oility _	100_	(%)	
B)	For GIA Regist	tered Wo	orkshop:		во	LA Appl	cable:	Yes/ No	BOLA Scen	ario No:
	BOLA Liability:								(%)	
	* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled only f	for chain	collisio	ns and i	for cas	es wher	e BOLA does n	ot apply.
Rem	narks									_
				JII.						
_	ment Instruction			wn						
1)	SK Automobile	Pte Ltd				: \$				4,000.00
2)						: \$				
3)						: \$				
	JOANNE I	LEE KHA	ANG MIN			5 Jul 2019				
	LKK Auto C	onsultar	nts Pte Ltd	-	-	Date				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18007082/T1DB3Q2

Date:

25/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100270024

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJR2748A

Insured Vehicle No:

GBB6378L

Date of Loss:

15/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3972956702SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJR2748A

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO FORTE, 2.0 (A) 17/06/2009 (Man. Year: 2009) Engine No:

G4FC9H263384

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAFH221395085829 129992 km

Engine Capacity:

1591 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

No

Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,726.60	2,404.40	6,322.20	72.45
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,800.00	1,860.00	2,940.00	61.25
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,526.60	4,264.40	9,262.20	68.47
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,400.00		
	(S\$)	13,526.60	3,400.00	10,126.60	74.86
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	946.86	238.00	708.86	74.86
	Nett Amount (S\$)	14,473.46	3,638.00	10,835.46	74.86
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)		360.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	4,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/04/2018

Date Inspected:

16/04/2018 Inspected At:

SK Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ)

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #03-01 Vicom

Adjuster Report

Inspection Centre Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Recomm	nended	Parts
--------	--------	-------

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount *-FL
1	1		*BOOT LID	Repair	747.00 FL	
2	1		*BOOT LID LAMP LH	Cut	185.00 FL	*185.00 FL
3	1		*BOOT LID LOGO KIA	Necessary	55.00 FL	
4	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM CERATO	Necessary	43.00 FL	
5	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM FORTE	Necessary	47.00 FL	*47.00 FL
6	2		*BOOT LID STOPPER	Not Necessary	38.00 FL	*-FL
7	2		*BOOT LID HINGE	Not Necessary	296.00 FL	*-FL
В	1		*BOOT LID INSULATOR	Not Necessary	231.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP	Cut	148.00 FL	*148.00 FL
10	1		*BOOT LID LOCK	Not Necessary	174.00 FL	*- FL
11	1		*TAIL LAMP	Cracked	179.00 FL	*179.00 FL
12	1		*TAIL LAMP PANEL LH	Repair	260.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed		*601.00 FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	Cracked	247.00 FL	*247.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Necessary	16.00 FL	*16.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET	Not Necessary	16.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	394.00 FL	*394.00 FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	189.00 FL	*189.00 FL
19	1		*REAR FENDER LH	Repair	907.00 FL	*-FL
20	1		*REAR FENDER AIR VENT LH	Cut	54.00 FL	*54.00 FL
21	1		*REAR FENDER INNER COWLING LH	Torn	98.00 FL	*98.00 FL
22	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	142.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	382.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*REAR WHEEL BEARING LH	Not Necessary	318.00 FL	*-FL
25	1		*REAR SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	410.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*REAR AXLE	Not Necessary	2,187.00 FL	*-FL
27	1		*REAR BUMPER SENSOR	Distorted	310.00 FL	*180.00 FL
28	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
29	1		*BOOT LID SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*-FS
30	1		*SET BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*-FS
31	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM C&C	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
32	1		SET TAIL LAMP CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FS	*22.00 FS
33	1		*TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
34	1		*REAR FENDER SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
35	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP	Necessary	79.00 FS	*20.00 FS
36	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP	Not Necessary	79.00 FS	*-FS
37	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*-FS
38	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL	Not Necessary	60.00FS	*-FS
39	1		*REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL	Necessary	120.00 FS	*40.00 FS
40	1		*SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP	Not Necessary	30.00FS	*-FS
-	-	nart SeSort		140t ivecessary	30.0013	-10
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)						2,648.00 243.60
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,726.60	2,404.40

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING, WELDING GRAZING, CUT, JOINT, STRAIGHTEN ALL AFFECTED PARTS	New	1,800.00	900.00
2	TO PUTTY ,POLISH ,SPRAY PAINT ,WAX ALL AFFECTED PANELS	New	1,500.00	800.00
3	TUFF COAT	New	250.00	30.00
4	WIRING CHECK	New	120.00	30.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT /UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	180.00	50.00
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	80.00	30.00
7	REMOVE AND REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE	New	450.00	0.00
8	TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	80.00	0.00
9	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	New	100.00	20.00
10	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	0.00
11	REMOVE AND REFIX FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE FENDER REPLACEMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	4,800.00	1,860.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.